

4/14/21

City of Sioux Falls
Addendum No. 2
Request 21-0062
Burn Building Fire Trainers

The following is an acceptable substitution:

1. How many references are required? Paragraph 6.05 asks for three and paragraph 6.07 asks for five.
Answer: 5
2. When are submittals due?
Answer: 30 Days from contract execution.
3. Are interface drawings expected with submittals
Answer: Yes
4. Can you clarify the requirement for the removable pilot and burner device (paragraph U, page 22)? Do you have a specification or drawing that you can provide? Does this removable system need to be NFPA compliant?
Answer: The intent of this requirement is to allow the City to maintain a spare pilot and burner assembly to avoid lost training time due to failure. It is contingent upon each proposer as to how this is accomplished within the parameters provided. All aspects of the proposed system should be NFPA compliant.
5. Do you want one or two gas sensors per burn room? Paragraph OO states two, but the new NFPA 1402 only requires one.
Answer: One is acceptable.

Sign this form and include with your proposal response.

Signature

Company

Date